
Mt. St. Vincent (4-11) -vs- New Jersey City (6-7-1)
3/26/2026 at Jersey City, NJ (Thomas M. Gerrity)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Iocco (1-1)
Loss: Yannid Narvaez (0-1)
HBP: Jeffrey Osborne, Brandon Fernandez, Nick Chirelli
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:12   Attendance: 47   Weather: Sunny, 72 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mt. St. Vincent 1 0 1 0 3 2 1 0 2 10 10 4
New Jersey City 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 6 11 3

Mt. St. Vincent 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Turko 2b 4 5 3 0 2 0 0
Will Granata dh 1 1 1 2 2 0 0
John Anthony Spanoudakis c 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
Stephen Marinez rf/1b 3 1 0 3 1 0 3
Pablo Austin 3b 4 0 1 0 2 2 1
Kyle Brindisi lf 6 0 1 2 0 2 6
Michael Akalski 1b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
    Michael Vascellaro rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Farina ss 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Tyler Margolis cf 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Joseph Santos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gerjuan Tyrus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Iocco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tristen Leone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 10 10 9 7 13

2B: John Anthony Spanoudakis (1); Pablo Austin (1); Kyle Brindisi
(1)
SH: Tyler Margolis (1)
SF: Will Granata (1); John Anthony Spanoudakis (2); Stephen
Marinez (1)
SB: Zach Turko (1); Will Granata (1)
HBP: Will Granata (2); Stephen Marinez (1); Andrew Farina (1)
E: Zach Turko (1); Pablo Austin (1); Andrew Farina (1); Gerjuan
Tyrus (1)

New Jersey City 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Piacenza 1b 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
Daniel Kapsch 3b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
Nick Vaughn c 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jeremy Ricourt 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Shawn Kish dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Collin Elam rf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Ray Gelok cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Travis Evernham ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Jeffrey Osborne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek Bauernschmidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yannid Narvaez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Fernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Chirelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dovid Solomon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 6 11 5 0 6 7

2B: Ray Gelok (2)
SB: Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa (2); Travis Evernham (1)
E: Daniel Kapsch (1); Jeremy Ricourt (1); Collin Elam (1)

Mt. St. Vincent IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joseph Santos 3.0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 2 48
Gerjuan Tyrus 1.0 4 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 0 28
Michael Iocco (W, 1-1) 4.0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 7 5 37
Tristen Leone 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 9
Totals 11 6 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 40 40 13 8 122

New Jersey City IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeffrey Osborne 2.0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 11 3 2 43
Derek Bauernschmidt 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 6
Yannid Narvaez (L, 0-1) 2.0 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 3 51
Brandon Fernandez 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 6 1 1 18
Nick Chirelli 1.1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 1 26
Dovid Solomon 2.0 0 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 11 3 0 54
Totals 10 10 8 9 7 1 0 4 0 33 51 10 8 198



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 1st MT. NEW
Zach Turko singled to left center (2-0 BB). 0 0
Will Granata hit by pitch (1-0 H); Zach Turko advanced to second. 0 0
John Anthony Spanoudakis reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KFBB); Will Granata out at second
ss to 2b; Zach Turko advanced to third. 0 0
Stephen Marinez flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Zach Turko scored. 1 0
Pablo Austin struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0

New Jersey City - Bottom of 1st MT. NEW
Brandon Piacenza singled to third base (1-2 SFB). 1 0
Daniel Kapsch singled to pitcher (1-0 B); Brandon Piacenza advanced to second. 1 0
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 1 0
Nick Vaughn popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Jeremy Ricourt struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 0

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 2nd MT. NEW
Kyle Brindisi flied out to rf (2-2 SBBF). 1 0
Michael Akalski reached first on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second (1-0 B). 1 0
Andrew Farina reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-2 BBBKF); Michael Akalski out at third ss to 3b. 1 0
Tyler Margolis flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

New Jersey City - Bottom of 2nd MT. NEW
Shawn Kish struck out looking (2-2 FBKFBK). 1 0
Collin Elam popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 1 0
Ray Gelok struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFBFK). 1 0

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 3rd MT. NEW
Zach Turko walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Will Granata walked (3-2 BKFBFBB); Zach Turko advanced to second. 1 0
Derek Bauernschmidt to p for Jeffrey Osborne. 1 0
John Anthony Spanoudakis singled to second base (1-2 FSB); Will Granata out at second 2b to ss; Zach
Turko advanced to third. 1 0
Stephen Marinez reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-2 FSF); John Anthony Spanoudakis out at
second ss unassisted; Zach Turko scored. 2 0
Pablo Austin doubled to right field (0-1 S); Stephen Marinez out at second rf to ss to c. 2 0

New Jersey City - Bottom of 3rd MT. NEW
Travis Evernham grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 0
Brandon Piacenza singled to first base (1-0 B). 2 0
Daniel Kapsch reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (1-0
B); Brandon Piacenza out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI (1-1 KB); Daniel Kapsch advanced
to third, scored, unearned. 2 1
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa stole second. 2 1
Nick Vaughn flied out to cf (1-2 BSS). 2 1

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 4th MT. NEW
Yannid Narvaez to p for Derek Bauernschmidt. 2 1
Kyle Brindisi grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Michael Akalski singled down the lf line (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Andrew Farina reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KSBBF); Michael Akalski out at second ss to
2b. 2 1
Tyler Margolis struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New Jersey City - Bottom of 4th MT. NEW
Gerjuan Tyrus to p for Joseph Santos. 2 1
Jeremy Ricourt singled to shortstop (0-0). 2 1
Shawn Kish struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 2 1
Collin Elam singled through the right side (1-0 B); Jeremy Ricourt advanced to second. 2 1
Ray Gelok doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Collin Elam advanced to third; Jeremy Ricourt scored. 2 2
Travis Evernham reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Ray Gelok
advanced to third, scored, unearned; Collin Elam scored. 2 4
Brandon Piacenza struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 4
Daniel Kapsch singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Travis Evernham scored, unearned. 2 5
Daniel Kapsch advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 2 5
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa flied out to lf (2-2 KFBBF). 2 5

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 5th MT. NEW
Zach Turko walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 5
Will Granata singled through the right side (2-2 BKFB); Zach Turko advanced to third. 2 5
Will Granata stole second. 2 5
John Anthony Spanoudakis flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 KKBBFBF); Zach Turko scored. 3 5
Stephen Marinez walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Pablo Austin flied out to cf (3-2 BSBFBF); Will Granata advanced to third. 3 5
Kyle Brindisi doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); Stephen Marinez scored; Will Granata scored. 5 5
Michael Akalski grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 5

New Jersey City - Bottom of 5th MT. NEW
Michael Iocco to p for Gerjuan Tyrus. 5 5
Nick Vaughn popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 5
Jeremy Ricourt grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 5 5
Shawn Kish flied out to rf (0-0). 5 5

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 6th MT. NEW
Brandon Fernandez to p for Yannid Narvaez. 5 5
Andrew Farina hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 5
Tyler Margolis grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Andrew Farina advanced to second. 5 5
Zach Turko singled to center field (1-0 B); Andrew Farina advanced to third. 5 5
Zach Turko stole second. 5 5
Will Granata flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Zach Turko advanced to third; Andrew Farina scored. 6 5
John Anthony Spanoudakis doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Zach Turko scored. 7 5
John Anthony Spanoudakis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 5
Stephen Marinez hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 7 5
Nick Chirelli to p for Brandon Fernandez. 7 5
Pablo Austin walked (3-1 BBBKB); Stephen Marinez advanced to second. 7 5
Kyle Brindisi struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 7 5

New Jersey City - Bottom of 6th MT. NEW
Collin Elam flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 5
Ray Gelok flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 5
Travis Evernham singled through the left side (0-0). 7 5
Travis Evernham stole second. 7 5
Brandon Piacenza popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 7 5

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 7th MT. NEW
Michael Akalski singled to right field (0-1 K). 7 5
Andrew Farina struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 5
Tyler Margolis walked (3-2 SBSFBBB); Michael Akalski advanced to second. 7 5



Zach Turko singled to left center (0-0); Tyler Margolis advanced to second; Michael Akalski advanced to
third. 7 5
Will Granata hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 FH); Zach Turko advanced to second; Tyler Margolis advanced to third;
Michael Akalski scored. 8 5
John Anthony Spanoudakis reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBS); Will Granata advanced to second; Zach
Turko advanced to third; Tyler Margolis out at home 1b to c. 8 5
Stephen Marinez flied out to lf (0-1 K). 8 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Jersey City - Bottom of 7th MT. NEW
Daniel Kapsch grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 8 5
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa singled to center field (1-0 B). 8 5
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa stole second. 8 5
Nick Vaughn grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa advanced to third. 8 5
Jeremy Ricourt flied out to cf (0-1 K). 8 5

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 8th MT. NEW
Dovid Solomon to p for Nick Chirelli. 8 5
Pablo Austin struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 8 5
Kyle Brindisi struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 8 5
Michael Akalski flied out to rf (3-2 BBSSB). 8 5

New Jersey City - Bottom of 8th MT. NEW
Shawn Kish singled to left center (1-2 KFB). 8 5
Collin Elam reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Shawn Kish out at second ss to 2b. 8 5
Ray Gelok doubled to right field (0-0); Collin Elam advanced to third. 8 5
Travis Evernham grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Ray Gelok advanced to third; Collin Elam scored. 8 6
Brandon Piacenza flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 8 6

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 9th MT. NEW
Andrew Farina struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 8 6
Tyler Margolis walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 8 6
Zach Turko reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 KBBF); Tyler Margolis advanced to second. 8 6
Will Granata walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Zach Turko advanced to second; Tyler Margolis advanced to third. 8 6
John Anthony Spanoudakis flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BBK); Zach Turko advanced to third; Tyler
Margolis scored, unearned. 9 6
Stephen Marinez reached first on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 KFB); Will Granata
advanced to third; Zach Turko scored, unearned. 10 6
Pablo Austin walked (3-1 BBKBB). 10 6
Kyle Brindisi lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 10 6

New Jersey City - Bottom of 9th MT. NEW
Tristen Leone to p for Michael Iocco. 10 6
Stephen Marinez to 1b. 10 6
Michael Vascellaro to rf for Michael Akalski. 10 6
Daniel Kapsch popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 10 6
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 10 6
Nick Vaughn grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 10 6


